Department of
State Health Services

Legal Name of Applicant Agency:
Mailing Address:
Street / PO Box:
City:
Zip:

Payee Name:

Payee Mailing Address:
Street / PO Box:
City:
Zip:

State of Texas Comptroller Vendor ID #
digit + 3 digit mail code):

Unique Entity Identifier (UEI) This is a required field, if
receiving federal funding. The Unique Entity [dentification
code can be located on Sam.gov):

©

Type of Entity (Choose one)
City:
County:
Other Political Subdivision:

Project Period
Start Date:
End Date:

Counties Served
County(ies) Served:

Amount of Funding Allocated:

FY2025
Contract Type: CPS/LRN-PHEP

Applicant Information

Tarrant County

1101 S. Main St., Suite 1700

Fort Worth

76104-4802

Tarrant County Public Health - 537-18-0113-00001

100 E. Weatherford St., Room 506

Fort Worth

79196-0103

756001170006

DBH1UNNB8U5J3

Click on appropriate box

W

7/1/2024

6/30/2025

Tarrant

$238,263.00

Version 4-1-15




01302024

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Kimberly Colliet Wesley

Criminal District Attorney’s Office*

*By law, the Criminal District Attorney’s Office may only approve contracts for its clients. We reviewed this document as to form from our
client’s legal perspective. Other parties may not rely on this approval. Instead those parties should seek contract review from independent
counsel.





